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Marybeth Nassief, General Manager NOTICE OF VIOI‘ATIN

Nassief Auto Group, Inc.
1059 State Route 46 North
Jefferson, Ohio 44047

Dear Ms. Nassief:

The purpose of this letter is to notify you that Nassief Auto Group is in violation of Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-34-11(C) which states that “All existing motor
vehicle waste disposal wells must be closed in accordance with paragraph (O) of this rule.
The temporary plugs are satisfactory at this time however, the violation will continue until
hook up to the sanitary sewer takes place. Please provide an approximate date when you
anticipate connecting to the sanitary sewer.

Since Nassief Auto Group has elected to temporarily plug the septic system while awaiting
connection to the sanitary sewer, you are asked to provide a written statement that
car/truck wash water (industrial waste water) has not and does not drain to the leach field
or any subsurface infiltration device/well. Also, please include a statement that ensures
that industrial discharge shall not occur without a valid permit to discharge issued by Ohio
EPA.

The information requested above was previously requested via e-mail correspondence to
your consultant, Suzanne Westlake on both May 3, and May 21, 2013. In addition, both e-
mails notified Ms. Westlake that Nassief Auto Group was in violation of OAC Rule 3745-34-
11(M). According to OAC Rule 3745-34-11(M), the owner or operator of any Class V well
shall notify the Director of the existence of any well under the owner’s or operator’'s control
meeting the definition of a Class V well contained within paragraph (E) of Rule 3745-34-04
of the OAC. To date, the UIC Program has not received any of required information.

In summary, the Class V inventory information, the statements concerning prevention of
industrial waste fluids, and a tentative date for sanitary sewer connection must be
submitted within fourteen (14) days of the date of this letter. If this information is not
received, enforcement actions may be escalated.

Marybeth Nassief, General Manager
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If you have any questions concerning this letter please contact me at (614) 644-2752.

Sincerely,
#
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Valisee /? . A
Valerie J. Orr
Class V Coordinator
UIC Program

Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

Nassief Auto NOV 8.13

cc: Lindsay C. Taliaferro lll, Manager, UIC Program
John Schmidt, NEDO-DSW



